
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA

Supreme Court Cause No. DA 19-0077

ALEXIS NUNEZ and HOLLY
McGOWAN,

Plaintiffs/Appellees,

v.

WATCHTOWER BIBLE AND TRACT
SOCIETY OF NEW YORK, INC.;
CHRISTIAN CONGREGATION OF
THOMPSON FALLS CONGREGATION
OF JEHOVAH'S WITNESSES,

Defendants/Appellees.

v.

WATCHTOWER BIBLE AND TRACT
SOCIETY OF NEW YORK, INC.;
CHRISTIAN CONGREGATION OF
THOMPSON FALLS CONGREGATION
OF JEHOVAH'S WITNESSES,

Third-Party Plaintiffs/Appellants

v.

MAXIMO NAVA REYES and IVY
McGOWAN-CASTLEBERRY

Third-Party Defendants/Appellees

MEDIATOR'S REPORT

FILE
MAR 1 5 2019

Bowen Greenwood
Clerk of Supreme Court

State of Montana

03/15/2019

Case Number: DA 19-0077



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

As a result of this conference, this case is [circle one]:

A. SETTLED.

(1) Settlement Agreement to be prepared by 

by , 2019.

(2) Stipulation for Dismissal to be filed within fifteen (15) days of the date

ort.

B. NOT SETTLED .

Dated this 14th day of March, 2019

Ware E. Ta e edi4r
P.O. Box 609
Great Falls, MT 59403

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing was duly served upon the
respective attorneys for each of the parties entitled to service by depositing a copy in the
United States mails at Great Falls, Montana, enclosed in a sealed envelope with first class
postage prepaid thereon and addressed as follows:

Kathleen L. DeSoto
Tessa A. Keller
Garlington, Lohn & Robinson, PLLP
P.O. Box 7909
Missoula, MT 59807-7909

Joel M. Taylor (Pro Hac Vice)
Associate General Counsel
100 Watchtower Drive
Patterson, NY 12563

James P. Molloy
Gallik, Bremer & Molloy, P.C.
P.O. Box 70
Bozeman, MT 59771-0070

D. Neil Smith
Nix, Patterson & Roach, LLP
1845 Wooddall Rodgers Fwy, Suite 1050
Dallas, TX 75201

Ross Leonoudakis
Nix, Patterson & Roach, LLP
3600 N. Capital of Texas Hwy.,

Suite B350
Austin, TX 78746

Matthew A. McKeon
McKeon Law Firm, PLLC
257 West Front Street, Suite A
Missoula, MT 59802

Candace Fisher
Clerk of District Court
P.O. Box 519
Thompson Falls, MT 59873

Dated this 14TH day of March, 2019.


