ONGMAL

FILED

03/15/2019

Bowen Greenwood CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT STATE OF MONTANA

Case Number: DA 19-0077

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA

Supreme Court Cause No. DA 19-0077

ALEXIS NUNEZ and HOLLY McGOWAN.

Plaintiffs/Appellees,

٧.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

WATCHTOWER BIBLE AND TRACT SOCIETY OF NEW YORK, INC.; CHRISTIAN CONGREGATION OF THOMPSON FALLS CONGREGATION OF JEHOVAH'S WITNESSES.

Defendants/Appellees.

٧.

WATCHTOWER BIBLE AND TRACT SOCIETY OF NEW YORK, INC.; CHRISTIAN CONGREGATION OF THOMPSON FALLS CONGREGATION OF JEHOVAH'S WITNESSES,

Third-Party Plaintiffs/Appellants

٧.

MAXIMO NAVA REYES and IVY McGOWAN-CASTLEBERRY

Third-Party Defendants/Appellees

MEDIATOR'S REPORT

FILED

MAR 15 2019

Bowen Greenwood Clerk of Supreme Court State of Montana

1	As a result of this conference, this case is [circle one]:	
2	A. SETTLED.	
3	(1) Settlement Agreement to be prepared by	
4	by, 2	019.
5	(2) Stipulation for Dismissal to be filed within fifteen (15) days of the dat	
6	of this Report.	
7	B. NOT SETTLED.	
8	Dated this 14 th day of March, 2019.	
9	Ward E. Taleff, Mediator	
10	P.O. Box 609 \ \//	
11	Great Falls, MT 59403	
12	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	
13	I hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing was duly served upon the respective attorneys for each of the parties entitled to service by depositing a copy in the United States mails at Great Falls, Montana, enclosed in a sealed envelope with first clas postage prepaid thereon and addressed as follows:	
14		
15		
16	Kathleen L. DeSoto	Joel M. Taylor (Pro Hac Vice)
17	Tessa A. Keller Garlington, Lohn & Robinson, PLLP	Associate General Counsel 100 Watchtower Drive
18	P.O. Box 7909 Missoula, MT 59807-7909	Patterson, NY 12563
19	James P. Molloy	D. Neil Smith
20	Gallik, Bremer & Molloy, P.C.	Nix, Patterson & Roach, LLP 1845 Wooddall Rodgers Fwy, Suite 1050
21	Bozeman, MT 59771-0070	Dallas, TX 75201
22	Ross Leonoudakis Nix, Patterson & Roach, LLP	Matthew A. McKeon McKeon Law Firm, PLLC
23	3600 N. Capital of Texas Hwy., Suite B350	257 West Front Street, Suite A Missoula, MT 59802
24	Austin, TX 78746	
25	Candace Fisher Clerk of District Court	
26	P.O. Box 519 Thompson Falls, MT 59873	·
27	TU	
28	Dated this 14 TH day of March, 2019.)

- 2 -